## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 20th December, 2022

ECF. No. 236262: In exercise of the power conferred under Rule 4 (C) of the Assam Forest Service Class-I Rule, 1942, subject to reversion without notice and without assigning any reasons thereof, the following Forest Range Officers are hereby promoted temporarily to the rank of Assistant Conservator of Forests in the scale of pay Rs. 30,000/- to 1,10,000/- plus grade pay of Rs. 12,700/- in Pay Band-4 and other allowances as admissible against the existing vacancies shown below with effect from the date of taking over charge.

Sl.No.	Name of officer	Place of posting on promotion to ACI	
1	Sri Gautam Mahanta, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Sonitpur West Division	
	i/c Gharmura Range under Hailakandi Division	ACT, Somepur West Division	
2	Sri Ikramul Majid, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Nalbari Social Forestry Division	
	Attached to DFO, FRS Division, Guwahati	ACI, Italbali Booka I oromy 2 11510	
3	Sri Dipankar Deb, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Nagaon Division	
	i/c Kuruwa Range under North Kamrup Division	ACI, Nagaon Division	
4	Sri Puspadhar Nath, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Barpeta Social Forestry Division	
	i/c Nalbari Range under North Kamrup Division	Tier, Burpour Booker 1 erosiny 2 miles	
5	Sri Debajyoti Nath, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Karimganj Division	
3	i/c K.V. Range, Hojai under Nagaon South Division	ACI, Karinganj Division	
6	Sri Salim Ahmed, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Nagaon South Division	
	i/c Samuguri Range under Nagaon S.F. Division	ACI, Nagaon South Division	
7	Sri Jayanta Kr. Nath, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Kamrup East Division	
	i/c Singra Range under Kamrup West Division	Tiot, Rumap 2000 2 1110	
8	Sri Nirod Kr. Sut, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Assam Forest School	
	i/c Lanka Range under Nagaon South Division		
9	Sri Ashok Kr. Das, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Lakhimpur Division	
	i/c Tinsukia Range under Dibrugarh Division	· -	
10	Sri Subimal Kundu, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Goalpara Division	
10	i/c Guma Range under Parbatjhora Division		
11	Sri Sanjeeb Bordoloi, Forest Ranger,	ACF, North Kamrup Division	
12	i/c Sila Range under North Kamrup Division		
	Sri Bubul Baruah, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Sibsagar Division	
	i/c Sibsagar Range under Sibsagar Division	T I PILL	
	Sri Bibison Tokbi, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Karbi Anglong East Division	
14	i/c Ouguri Range under Hamren Division Sri Dhani Ram Rongpi, Forest Ranger,	i an a i i a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
	i/c Panbari Range under FDTP Manas	ACF, Parbatjora Division	
15	Sri Alok Ranjan Deb, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Kamrup West Division	
	Attached to Director, Assam Forest School, Jalukbari		
	Sri Nepal Mandal, Forest Ranger,	A CD No Division	
16	i/c Northern Range, Salna under Nagaon Division	ACF, Nagaon Division	
	Sri Ranjan Baruah, Forest Ranger,	A CE C it Feet Division	
17	i/c Jamuguri Range under Golaghat Division	ACF, Sonitpur East Division	
18	Sri Puspadhar Borgohain, Forest Ranger,	ACE Various East Division	
	i/c Joypur Range under Dibrugarh Division	ACF, Kamrup East Division	
	Sri Jiban Chandra Swargiary, Forest Ranger,	ACE Chinese Division	
19	i/c Basugaon Depot under Chirang Division	ACF, Chirang Division	
	Sri Mondal Engleng, Forest Ranger,	A CID W. 11 A 1 W. A District	
20	i/c Protection Range under Karbi Anglong West Division	ACF, Karbi Anglong West Division	
	1/c Protection Range under Rator Anglong West Bivision	ACF, Cachar Division	
21	Sri M. R. Choudhury, Forest Ranger,	1.02, 000	
	i/c Helem S.F. Range under Sonitpur S.F. Division		

## ENF-11012/4/2022-ENV./FOREST-Environment & Forest

,03267	12022	Sri Jayanta Das, Forest Ranger,	ACE BUT INVITED
/55-	22	i/c Abhaypuri Range under Aie Valley Division	ACF, Digboi Division
		Sri Uttamnanda Goswami, Forest Ranger,	ACF, Sibsagar SF Division
	23	i/c Hawaithang Range under Cachar Division	ACI, Siosagai Sr Division

The inter-se-seniority of the above mention officers will be fixed later on.

Sd/- Akash Deep, IAS

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Environment and Forest Department.

By order etc.,

Signed by Mahmood Hassan Date: 21-12-2022 14:37:39

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Environment and Forest Department.